1676S-1

FIGURE 8.1

INDEX PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

7501232 TOP SHIELD 1
1926801  NUT #6-32 2
7500830 TOP COVER 1
7501233 COVER DECAL 1
7501231 BOTTOM COVER 1
1146769 SCREW W/PLASTIC WASHER 4

DU DB WN -

23



FIGURE 8.2

INDEX PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1146830 ROCKER SWITCH, ON

1146829 ROCKER SWITCH, OFF

7500633 SWITCH LABEL

1146853 SWITCH BRACKET

1911105 SCREW #8-32 X 1/4"

1146880 MOTOR

1145795 SUPPORT, SWITCH BRACKET R.H.
1145796 SUPPORT, SWITCH BRACKET L.H.
6200012 POWER CORD, 115VAC

10 1951926 SCREW 5/16-18 X 1 1/2"

11 1926011 LOCKWASHER, 5/16"

12 1952416 STRAIN RELIEF

13 1131147 FLAP SWITCH, 115VAC

14 1146539 INSULATOR

i5 1902834 SCREW #4-40 X 5/8"

16 1145706 FLAP SWITCH ACTUATOR

17 1911106 SCREW #8-32 X 3/8"

18 1139322 REVERSE SWITCH

19 1902840 SCREW #4-40 X 3/4"

20 1131146 ACTUATOR, REVERSE SWITCH
21 1900503 SCREW, ACTUATOR #10-32 X 3/4"
22 1925162 WASHER, ACTUATOR SCREW

24

WoONOOHWN —

- ed e N B DI =k B P h b ek () b ek 2



FIGURE 8.3

INDEX PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1146857 CONTACTOR

1907806 SCREW #8-32 X 3/4"

1145825 START CAPACITOR, 374MF
1145592 END CAP, CAPACITOR

1145591 CAPACITOR BRACKET

1907611 SCREW #10-32 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD
6205006 RUN CAPACITOR, 20 MF, 370VAC
1145205 STRAP, CAPACITOR

1903030 SCREW #6-32 X 1/2" TRUSS HEAD
10 1926801 NUT #6-32

11 1146869 POWER BRACKET

12 1911103 SCREW #10-32 X 1/27

13 1145792 STANDOFF, LONG

14 1145793 STANDOFF, SHORT

15 1146856 SOLID STATE RELAY

16 1146881 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

17 1146855 SUPPORT, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
i8 1907902 SCREW #6-32 X 3/8"

19 1146889 FEMALE CONNECTOR PCB (NOT SHOWN
20 1950004 TERMINALS (FEMALE) FOR N46889
CONNECTOR (NOT SHOWN)

WCONOOUAWN -~

;_a.,p.;;_n_;w_nm_a.,pm.‘.‘m_.__a\m_.



INDEX
NUMBER

b et et et
WNHOWONAU & WN

——
(r

~

PART
NUMBER

1145776
1120322
1900539
1140020
1907611
1145795
1145736
1145797
1145884
1902836
1145788
1145807
1145808
1146861

a1 20
7_;.\/‘, 4

Cig oo

FIGURE 8.4

PART NAME

FRAME. . . . .
RUBBER FOOT. .

SCREW 1/4-20 X 1 1/4"

FAN, 115VAC. .

SCREW #10-32 X 5/16" F

SWITCH BRACKET
SWITCH BRACKET
SWITCH BRACKET

.

.

FRONT DEFLECTOR.

SCREW, 10/32 X
ROD, FLAP. . .
MOTOR SPROCKET
CHAIN. . . . .
FAN CORD ASSY,

Shien

SerockeX ( Lergee Y ot

26

1/4"

.
.
.

.

.
.
.

.
.

.
.
.

R I R T T R S
4 s 2 s s 2 e s
N )

‘up 5\?{

P - PR
£
H. « o

o

-
g
e e s e e e « s e

L T R S RS R

[

e e 4 4 e e e s

e s e e

R R S S S S S )

QUANTITY

I S T T Y

.............
= ) bt b b Q0 b e b b g

v



INDEX

é
g

RORERNNBEERIGOEGOEg0oRNanbwe~

88RY

PART
NUMBER

1145783
1900558
1900579
1926010
1145789
1931607
1145185
1145186
1145806
1145228
1145189
1145823
1145782
1145805
1145822
1925009
1900609
1926803
1145786
1145785
1902826
1952059
1145784
1146884
1145804
1852819
1122103
1146788
1902809
1145788

FIGURE 8.5

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR ROD
SCREW 3/8-16X 1"
SCREW 3/18-16 X 3/4™
LOCKWASHER
SPACER SHAFT
RETAINING RING
LOCKWASHER
LOCKNUT

UPPER CUTTER SPACER

STRIPPER ROD

STRIPPER, FRONT

STRIPPER, BACK

WASHER

SCREW #10-32 X 1 1/4" FLAT HEAD

NUT #10

RIGHT SIDE PLATE

LEFT SIDE PLATE

SCREW #10-32 X 1 1/4” PAN HEAD
FLANGE BEARING

BEARING HOUSING

LOWER CUTTER (SHORT)

UPPER CUTTER (LONG)

KEY, 1/4 X 3/4”

BALL BEARING (NOT SHOWN)

METAL FLAP-PAPER FULL (NOT SHOWN)
SCREW-METAL FLAP 8-32X1/2" (NOT SHOWN)
FLAPROD

QUANTITY

L L S R =30 ~ N N A N N SR ey F 4=



INDEX
NUMBER

NO O A WN -

PART
NUMBER

1145893
1146808
6000015
1145894
1925034
1951943
1145885

FIGURE 8.6

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

CARTON

BAGS, PACK OF 10
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
WOODEN BASE
WASHER

BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3"
CORRUGATED PAD

GO Q) QO A bk md i

28



NOTE:

9.0 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

stocked at your discretion,

PART NO.

1146881
1146857
1146856
1145987
1145825
1146830
1146829
1131147
1139322

PART NAME

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
CONTACTOR . . . . . .
SOLID STATE RELAY . .
RUN CAPACITOR . . . .
START CAPACITOR . . .
ROCKER SWITCH, ON ., .
ROCKER SWITCH, OFF.

FLAP SWITCH . . . . .
REVERSE SWITCH. . .

29

This is a list of projected usage
frequently used and incidental parts should

parts only. Less
be determined and

QUANTITY

.
(N el e



GREEN

WHITE BLACK
s4 i
FLAP SWITCH
- K2
B1 ﬂw_
FAN A RELAY
s1 —tmrnad Tk,
ON _ RAUN
s2 m<m_|,_.'n: STARY, .
Omm\nm<._, ..m 1 cenTapliaat
SWITCH!, ! T! C1 N
P RUN == =< START
CAPACITOR CAPACITOR
PCB1
| muﬂwwl TCH PRINTEDICIRCUIT BOARD | —_
ju 6¢ 3 54 1¢ 2¢ 4 2 8¢ ® 134 74104 |4
SSMF
L] oy it i s !
_ 0ovoC , w _
|| oge - a3 g |
“ Fil
10K
_ w Lo _
_ — |
ATOMF 1t R
— 00VDC T 6IVDC _
| |
| |

et e i v (e e o —— A— ———- S_— {oT— — —— T— —" S F— V——. i T S o S S i, St o St S S——

Electrical Schematic Diagram 115 VAC

13



PCB1
PRINTED
CIRCUIT

BOARD

Yo
14
13
12
n

WHT
BRN

YEL

K2-4
c2

[ Y [,

WHT/RED
GRY

PUR

WHT/BLK

K2-3
81~2

BLU

83-CoM

-]
4

BLK/WHT
3]=mcemm———
2
1

51-4
52-3

WHT/BLU

fomm———

*

S3
REVERSE
SWITCH
$ummmamamnt  WHT/BLU
| $mmmmene

| iwHT/BLY
Foltisndund

| 52-1
|

|

| | WHT/BLK

|

+

PCB1-1

COM|=mmmmmmmn

——————

PCB1-5

S4q
FLAP
SWITCH
$rmemm et BLU
] NC|mammmmnn
| |
|

fommem g

81-1
K2-2

P1 rower corp

K2-2

GNO

K1-NO,LT -

wmaacmnn K1 =COIL, RT===~

K1-CON, LT=-=~
K1=-NC,LT
wmmmmcme=K1«COIL, L

K1-COM, RT--~~

1

5.5 Electrical Wiring Diagram

K1-NO, RT
PrCB1-9
K1~NC,RT
PCB1-11

PCB1-8
n-73
m-r2

PCB1-10

Bl
M1-P1

PCB1-13
Bl

51-4
§4-NC
PCB1-6

PCB1-3
53-NC
52-5

Pl

K1
CONTACTOR
| tmecvmmemm——t | ORG
NC| =#mmemmans

| BLK

RED
m————

RED
oot |NC |

ORG |
RO |

ORG [
comvumme—wmt=}NO

Fymm.

|
| | 4emmmonne
| 11 RED
| NO[=#mmommom=e
1 | | WNT
| LT | RT | 4mmme=me
WHT/RED | | [ WHT
mmmmmcmeem [COIL | COIL | -#mmmmew==
| | } wH?
|
|
|

) Ammmm—en—

BLK
amm———— |
[ WHT
COM| =4memmunn,
——— | 8LK

prmma———

| BLK

from————

BLK )|
mmemmaaet e | CON
BLK

——————

| gemmmee

K2
SOLID STATR
RELAY
BLK 1) 11
--------T“_ n"-
BRN i 1 GRY

B L + 3femmmmaanan

BLK

————————

BLE BLK

BLX

| pmemsmmmeanet

S1
ON SWITCH
#ommmmmmecent  WHT/GRN
NC 6]--=m==moen

BLU | ] BLU

st i | ) Ammomemo—
BLU 1 11 BLU
mmemmamte|] CON COM 4|=4m-m=omme
PUR 1 | waT/BLU
ammummmmea]2 N0 NO §)==omm-o-nm

e 3

S2
OFP/REV SWITCH
BLK/WHT #=—mmm—mmmnnt
mwm----===}3 NC NC 6|
WHT/BLU “ “
et
waT/BLUf | | WHT/GRN
mmmmmr=3={) COM COM 4|==-==cw=-=
! | whT/BLU
12 NO  NO §l=t===mwu==
#mmmmmmmoeamt |WHT/BLU

pmm—————

KI~NO,LT

C1
M1-T8

K1~NC,LT w=e=

K1-COM, RTw=~~

PCBI~14 -~

2]

M1-T¢
M-r2

S4-COM
n

PCBL-7

52-4
81-1
PCBL1-4
52-5

§1-6
81-5
52-1

115

-COIL, RT~=~

VAC

K1-CON, LE==mmon
B

K1=COM, RT=mmmmm

K1-NO, RT

K1-COM, RTwmmnwnm
Bl

K1=COM, LT mwmm
Bl

x2-1
c2
c
[4}

c2

K1~NC,RT
M1-19
M-T5

PCR1-12

l%r\ M-T6

cl

K2-1
K2-4

Mt
WOTOR
Sommarm—y

G
LK )
2/
BLEK ; .
LR
BLK n
™

@y’
n

k(3

™ >

BLK I3
TS .

BLK

LK
LK

[T

C1

RUN

ORG
~-==+ CAPACITOR

+

14

CAPACITOR

BLK| #wmmmmmemat

et | |
ORG | !

——t

Pmmmmm————t

B1
FAN
BLK #=mmmmmment

BLK | 1
oSN | ]

Fmemnm——



